ey Docket No. 020335-000100US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 2 - 24 - 03 PATENT	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔♥ ▼	S ONL!		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Swig Pty Ltd.	Name: Petrecycle Pty Ltd		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Level 2, 90 William Street		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Melbourne Victoria Country: Australia Zip: 3000		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Other:			
Execution Date: October 31, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the second s		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/787,676	B. Patent No(s):		
▼ Additional numbers att	 tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 9 70		
Name: Don D. Cha TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\frac{40.00}{}		
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed		
(303) 571-4000	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	According to the second control of the secon		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy		
Don D. Cha	Juke Ch 18-FEB-03		
Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 40,945	Signature Date		
	cover sheet, attachments and document 5		
Commissioner of Patents and	h required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231			
/26/2003 TDIAZ1 00000069 201430 09787676 DE 7095048 v1			

40.00 CH

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0981

Patent Assignment

Swig Pty Ltd

Petrecycle Pty Ltd

Stock Exchange Centre 530 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Tel 61 3 9613 8880 Fax 61 3 9613 8779 61 3 9614 4661 www.aar.com.au

© Copyright Allens Arthur Robinson 2002

PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0982

Patent & Trade Marks Attorneys

Date	3) October 2002		
Parties			
1.	Swig Pty Ltd (ACN 061 099 778) of c/o Greenberg & Co, 1250 Malvern Road, Malvern Victoria 3144, Australia (the <i>Assignor</i>)		
2.	Petrecycle Pty Ltd (ABN 14 085 968 412) of Level 2, 90 William Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000, Australia (the Assignee)		
Recitals			
A	The Assignor is the applicant of United States of America Patent Application number 09/787,676, filed on 23 September 1999 (the <i>Patent Application</i>).		
В	The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any applications for patents, patents granted thereon or other intellectual property rights arising therefrom.		

It is agreed as follows.

1. Grant

1.1 Assignment

In consideration of the payment of A\$1.00 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and any applications for patents, patents granted thereon or other intellectual property rights arising therefrom including, without limitation, the right to sue for any infringement occurring prior to the date of this Agreement and the right to recover damages for that infringement.

1.2 Further assurances

At the request of the other party, each party must do anything (including executing agreements and documents) necessary to give full effect to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated by it, including, without limitation, enabling the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the rights in the Patent Application.

Patent & Trade Marks Attorneys

2. General

2.1 Governing law and jurisdiction

This Agreement is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia. Each party submits to the jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction there, and waives any right to claim that those courts are an inconvenient forum.

2.2 Enurement

The provisions of this Agreement will enure for the benefit of, and be binding on, the parties and their respective successors and permitted substitutes and assigns and (where applicable) legal personal representatives.

2.3 Amendment

No amendment or variation of this Agreement is valid or binding on a party unless made in writing executed by all parties.

2.4 Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one instrument.

2.5 Costs and stamp duty

The Assignee will bear all costs arising out of the negotiation, preparation and execution of this Agreement. All stamp duty (including fines, penalties and interest) that may be payable on or in connection with this Agreement and any instrument executed under this Agreement must be borne by the Assignee.

Patent Assignment	Allens Arthur Robinson
10 J.	THE DMMON SEAL OF
The Common Seal of Swig Pty Ltd was	**
affixed in the presence of:	
2 Sacos	Muller
Director Signature H. Sxook	Director/Secretary Signature
Print Name	Print Name
The Common Seal of Petrecycle Pty Ltd	
was affixed in the presence of:	
2 That	Houry dress

Director Signature

Louis

KAT2

Print Name

Director/Secretary Signature
HAUNY ROSEN

Print Name

Attorney Docket No. 020335-000100US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0-02)		U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Swig Pty Ltd.		Name: Petrecycle Pty Ltd	d	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🖾 No.	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Level 2, 9	0 William Street	
	rger	City: Melbourne Victoria	Country: Australia Zip: 3000	
	ange of Name	Additional name(s) and addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No	
Other:				
Execution Date: October 31, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/787,676		B. Patent No(s):		
Ad	ditional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved 1	
Name: Don D. Cha		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		☐ Enclosed		
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000	Authorized to be of the control of the con	charged to deposit account		
		Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Don D. Cha Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 40,945 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DE 7095048 v1

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0986